111Getting Started
ChapterChapterChapter
In this Chapter...
Introduction................................................................................................................ 1-2
Conventions Used....................................................................................................... 1-3
Product Overview - EA1-T4CL.................................................................................... 1-4
Product Overview - EA1-T6CL.................................................................................... 1-5
Agency Approvals....................................................................................................... 1-5

D
® EA1-TCL-M Hardware User Manual, 2nd Ed. Rev. C, 08/18
Part Number Key
Panel Part Number Key
The C-more Micro-Graphic panel part numbers consist of the following:
Bezel Part Number Key
The optional C-more 6” Micro-Graphic keypad bezel part numbers consist of the following:
Product Label Examples
Serial Number and Date Code format
Chapter 1: Getting Started
EA1-T6CL
Display Type:
    S: STN
    T:  TFT
Display Color:
     M: Monochrome
     C: Color
Display Size:
      3:   3.1”
      4:   4.1“
      6:   5.7”
Backlight Type:
     L: LED
Series Name:
    EA1: C-more Micro-Graphic
EA-MG6-XXXX
Module Type:
  BZ2:   20-Key Bezel for landscape mode
  BZ2P: 21-Key Bezel for portrait mode
Series Name:
  EA-MG6: C-more 6”  Micro-Graphic
  Bezel Option Module
YMMF
YY:   Year (07–99 --- e.g. 07 = 2007)
M:   Month (1–9, X, Y, Z --- e.g. X = Oct.)
DD:   Day (1–31)
F:   Manufacturing Site (0–9, A–Z)
NNN:   Sequence number for the date listed (000–999)
Serial Number = [Part Number]+[YYMDDFNNN]
Date Code =
Y:   Year (0–9 --- e.g. 07 = 2007)
MM:   Month (01–12 --- e.g. X = Oct.)
F:   Manufacturing Site (0–9, A–Z)
R
54321R02.
EA1-T6CL + serial number
Date code:****
MADE IN CHINA
INPUT:12-24V         6.5W Class2
LISTED
7M17
IND.CONT.EQ.
Type 4X Indoor Use Only
MODEL : EA1-T6CL
LR234884
Ro
EA1-T6CL
R
54321R03.
EA1-T4CL + serial number
Date code:****
MADE IN CHINA
INPUT:12-24V         0.19W-0.38A Class2
LISTED
7M17
IND.CONT.EQ.
Type 4X Indoor Use Only
MODEL : EA1-T4CL
LR234884
Ro